Joint Committee on Ways and Means
Human Services Subcommittee

Recording Log

June 10, 2013

1:00 p.m.
HR F
Members Present: Sen. Bates, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Co-Chair
Sen. Steiner Hayward Rep. Freeman
Sen. Winters Rep. Gallegos
Staff Present: Linda Ames, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Laurie Byerly, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Items Heard: HB 3309, Relating to coordinated care organizations — Public

Hearing

HB 5030, Oregon Health Authority, Public Employee’s and Oregon
Educators Benefit Boards — Work Session

HB 2355, Relating to funding treatment for problem gambling —
Work Session

SB 5529, Department of Human Services, Central and Shared
Services — Work Session

SB 728, Relating to trauma care — Work Session

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

JWMHS
6/10/2013 1:06:32 PM

1:06:34 PM Co-Chair Nathanson calls the meeting to order

1:06:42 PM {Exhibit} 1: Agenda

1:07:39 PM Co-Chair Nathanson OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 3309, RELATING TO
COORDINATED CARE ORGANIZATIONS

1:07:46 PM {Exhibit} 2: HB 3309, Legislative Fiscal Office materials

1:07:51 PM Rep. Tim Freeman, House District 2

1:13:48 PM Co-Chair Nathanson

1:13:51 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 3309, proposed A -5 amendment

1:14:39 PM Rep. Brian Clem, House District 21

1:18:32 PM Co-Chair Nathanson

1:18:43 PM Sen. Jackie Winters, Senate District 10
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1:21:44 PM
1:23:35 PM
1:24:11 PM
1:25:43 PM
1:27:54 PM
1:28:18 PM
1:29:10 PM
1:29:21 PM
1:29:49 PM
1:30:34 PM
1:30:52 PM
1:31:20 PM
1:31:34 PM
1:33:13 PM
1:33:14 PM
1:33:18 PM
1:33:35 PM
1:35:59 PM
1:36:53 PM
1:37:46 PM
1:37:51 PM
1:40:40 PM
1:41:06 PM
1:41:48 PM
1:41:57 PM
1:44:21 PM
1:46:25 PM
1:47:07 PM
1:48:48 PM
1:51:26 PM
1:52:12 PM
1:53:03 PM
1:53:32 PM
1:55:39 PM
1:56:44 PM
1:56:57 PM
1:58:26 PM
2:00:35 PM
2:00:42 PM
2:01:22 PM
2:03:45 PM
2:03:57 PM

2:04:02 PM
2:04:04 PM
2:09:35 PM
2:09:52 PM
2:10:02 PM
2:10:08 PM
2:10:44 PM

Rep. Kevin Cameron, House District 19

Co-Chair Nathanson

Bud Pierce, M.D.

Jeff Heatherington, President, Family Care

Co-Chair Nathanson

Mr. Heatherington

Co-Chair Nathanson

Sen. Steiner Hayward

Co-Chair Bates

Mr. Heatherington

Co-Chair Nathanson

John Hummel, Oregon Primary Care Association

{Exhibit} 4: HB 3309, John Hummel, written testimony

Rep. Freeman

Co-Chair Nathanson

Janet Arenz, Oregon Alliance of Children's Programs

{Exhibit} 5: HB 3309, Janet Arnez, written testimony

Rachel Post, Central City Concern

Co-Chair Bates

Layne Shetterly, Salem Board of Trustees

{Exhibit} 6: HB 3309, Layne Shetterly, written testimony

Rep. Freeman

Mr. Shetterly

Robin Henderson, St. Charles Health System

{Exhibit} 7: HB 3309, Robin Henderson, written testimony
Martin Taylor, CARE of Oregon

Co-Chair Nathanson

Terry Flethall, General Manager, Santiam Memorial Hospital
Pam Mariea-Nason, Healthshare

Joel Fisher, Oregon Business Association

Co-Chair Bates

Co-Chair Nathanson

Tammy Baney, Deschutes County Commissioner

Ken Fahlgren, Crook County Commissioner

Co-Chair Nathanson

Rep. Freeman

Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Nathanson

Co-Chair Bates

Co-Chair Nathanson

Co-Chair Nathanson CLOSES PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 3309
Co-Chair Nathanson OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 5529, DEPARTMENT
OF HUMAN SERVICES, CENTRAL AND SHARED SERVICES
Laurie Byerly, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
{Exhibit} 8: SB 5529, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
Rep. Freeman

Ms. Byerly

Co-Chair Nathanson

Ms. Byerly

MOTION: Co-Chair Bates MOVES Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
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2:10:56 PM
2:10:59 PM

2:11:01 PM
2:11:02 PM
2:11:07 PM
2:11:39 PM

2:11:43 PM
2:11:47 PM
2:11:48 PM

2:11:50 PM
2:11:52 PM
2:12:02 PM
2:12:05 PM

2:12:20 PM
2:12:27 PM
2:12:33 PM
2:16:43 PM
2:18:38 PM
2:19:49 PM
2:19:56 PM
2:20:19 PM

2:20:20 PM
2:20:23 PM
2:20:25 PM
2:20:25 PM
2:20:26 PM
2:20:29 PM
2:20:43 PM
2:21:12 PM
2:22:38 PM

2:22:46 PM
2:22:49 PM
2:23:02 PM
2:23:03 PM
2:23:03 PM
2:23:04 PM
2:23:05 PM
2:23:06 PM
2:23:18 PM
2:23:28 PM

2:23:32 PM

SB 5529

VOTE:5-1-0

AYES: Sens. Bates, Steiner Hayward and Winters; Reps. Freeman, Gallegos
and Nathanson

NAYS: Rep. Freeman

Co-Chair Nathanson declares the motion CARRIED

Ms. Byerly

MOTION: Co-Chair Bates MOVES Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on
Key Performance Measures

Co-Chair Nathanson

VOTE: 6-0-0

AYES: Sens. Bates, Steiner Hayward and Winters; Reps. Freeman, Gallegos
and Nathanson

Co-Chair Nathanson, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Ms. Byerly

Co-Chair Nathanson CLOSES WORK SESSION ON SB 5529

Co-Chair Nathanson OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 5030, OREGON
HEALTH AUTHORITY, PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' BENEFIT BOARD AND
OREGON EDUCATORS BENEFIT BOARD

Ms. Ames

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' BENEFIT BOARD

{Exhibit} 9: HB 5030, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
Co-Chair Bates

Rep. Freeman

Co-Chair Nathanson

Ms. Ames

MOTION: Co-Chair Bates MOVES Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
HB 5030

Co-Chair Nathanson

VOTE:4-1-1

NAYS: Rep. Freeman

AYES: Sens. Bates and Steiner Hayward; Reps. Gallegos and Nathanson
EXC: Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Nathanson declares the motion CARRIED

OREGON EDUCATORS BENEFIT BOARD

{Exhibit} 10: HB 5030, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
MOTION: Co-Chair Bates MOVES Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
HB 5030

Co-Chair Nathanson

Co-Chair Bates

Co-Chair Nathanson

VOTE:4-1-1

AYES: Sens. Bates and Steiner Hayward; Reps. Gallegos and Nathanson
NAYS: Rep. Freeman

EXC: Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Nathanson declares the motion CARRIED

Co-Chair Nathanson CLOSES WORK SESSION ON HB 5030

Co-Chair Nathanson OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 728, RELATING TO
TRAUMA CARE

Ms. Ames
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2:23:33 PM
2:24:49 PM
2:24:53 PM
2:24:57 PM
2:24:58 PM

2:24:59 PM
2:25:02 PM
2:25:05 PM
2:25:09 PM
2:25:11 PM
2:25:12 PM

2:25:13 PM
2:25:16 PM
2:25:23 PM

2:25:25 PM
2:25:27 PM
2:25:28 PM

2:25:30 PM
2:25:31 PM
2:25:33 PM
2:25:36 PM

2:26:26 PM
2:26:36 PM
2:27:21 PM

2:27:32 PM
2:28:08 PM
2:28:11 PM
2:28:12 PM

2:28:15 PM
2:28:18 PM
2:28:24 PM
2:28:52 PM
2:28:59 PM
2:29:00 PM
2:29:01 PM
2:29:02 PM
2:29:03 PM
2:29:04 PM

{Exhibit} 11: SB 728, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
MOTION: Co-Chair BATES MOVES -4 amendment to SB 728

Co-Chair Nathanson

VOTE:5-0-1

AYES: Sens. Bates and Steiner Hayward; Reps. Freeman, Gallegos and
Nathanson

EXC: Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Nathanson, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
MOTION: Co-Chair BATES MOVES -5 amendment to SB 728

Co-Chair Nathanson

VOTE:5-0-1

AYES: Sens. Bates and Steiner Hayward; Reps. Freeman, Gallegos and
Nathanson

EXC: Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Nathanson, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
MOTION: Co-Chair Bates MOVES SB 728 to the full committee with a Do Pass
recommendation as amended

Co-Chair Nathanson

VOTE:5-0-1

AYES: Sens. Bates and Steiner Hayward; Reps. Freeman, Gallegos and
Nathanson

EXC: Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Nathanson, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Co-Chair Nathanson CLOSES WORK SESSION ON SB 728

Co-Chair Nathanson OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2355, RELATING TO
FUNDING TREATMENT FOR PROBLEM GAMBLING

Ms. Ames

{Exhibit} 12: HB 2355, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
MOTION: Co-Chair Bates MOVES HB 2355 to the full committee with a Do
Pass recommendation

Rep. Freeman

Co-Chair Nathanson

VOTE:5-0-1

AYES: Sens. Bates and Steiner Hayward; Reps. Freeman, Gallegos and
Nathanson

EXC: Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Nathanson, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Co-Chair Nathanson

Co-Chair Nathanson CLOSES WORK SESSION ON SB 728

Co-Chair Nathanson adjourns the meeting

ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS

{Exhibit} 13: HB 3309, Witness Registration Sheet

{Exhibit} 14: HB 3309, Janet Meyer, written testimony

{Exhibit} 15: HB 3309, Silverton Health, written testimony

{Exhibit} 16: HB 3309, Opposition Coalition, written testimony
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EXHIBITS

JWMHS

6/10/2013 1:06:32 PM

1:06:42 PM
1:07:46 PM
1:13:51 PM
1:31:34 PM
1:33:35 PM
1:37:51 PM
1:41:57 PM
2:04:04 PM
2:12:33 PM
2:21:12 PM
2:23:33 PM
2:26:36 PM
2:29:01 PM
2:29:02 PM
2:29:03 PM
2:29:04 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6;
{Exhibit} 7
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:

Agenda

HB 3309, Legislative Fiscal Office materials

HB 3309, proposed A -5 amendment

HB 3309, John Hummel, written testimony

HB 3309, Janet Arnez, written testimony

HB 3309, Layne Shetterly, written testimony

HB 3309, Robin Henderson, written testimony

SB 5529, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
HB 5030, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
HB 5030, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
SB 728, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
HB 2355, Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation materials
HB 3309, Witness Registration Sheet

HB 3309, Janet Meyer, written testimony

HB 3309, Silverton Health, written testimony

HB 3309, Opposition Coalition, written testimony
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